

Key Indicator–2.5 Evaluation Process and Reforms

2.5.1 QIM

Mechanism of Internal/External Assessment is transparent and the Grievance Redressal System is time bound and efficient

Index

Sr. No.	Particulars	Page No
1	CIE Policy	1
2	Examination Committee	2
3	Examination Reforms	3



Kukadi Education Society's **SAVITRIBAI COLLEGE OF ARTS** Pimpalgaon Pisa, Tal. Shrigonda, Dist, A'Nagar - 413703

Ph.(02487) 254095, Fox: (02487) 254095. Mob. 9403965444,

NAAC Accredited 'C' Grade College

website:-www.savitribaicollegeofarts.in

email-savitribaicollege295@gmail.com savitribaicollege@gmail.com Permanently Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University. ID.NO.PU/AN/A/581999, Code - No. 295. Affiliated to UGC Under Section 2 (F) & 12 (B) F.No. 8- 166/2013 (CPP-I/C) dated 7th May 2013

Late Shri. Kundlikrao Ramrao Jagtap Patil

Founder - Kukadi Education Society, Karmaveer Kundlikrao Ramrao Jagtap Patil Kukadi Co-op. Sugar Factory, Ltd. Pimpalgaon Pisa,

Outward No.

Date / /202

Smt. Anuradhatai Jagtap Patil President Kukadi Education Society Pimpalgaon Pisa,

Examination Reform Policy Document

Examinations are conducted at the college level as per the examination policy of Savitribai Phule Pune University and its implementation is successfully followed by the college. The college does not have much scope to improve in terms of examination.

The MOC tests were conducted online by Savitribai Phule Pune University during Corona period in 2020-2021 and 2021-2022. This decision was implemented by the college.

During the Corona period in 2020-21 and 2021-22, the Mid Semester examination were conducted online for the college students and Google form is used for the purpose of examination.

Question papers were made available online through Google Forms for the student's practice.

The students were guided time to time at the college level to accommodate the student for online examination.

During the Pandemic period of Covid, the Savitribai Phule Pune University had made a provision for the students to fill the examination form and Pay examination fees through online mode.

Examination form

According to the Savitribai Phule Pune University Circular No. 42/2017, the examination forms are to be filled online by the students under all the branches of education and after that the college has been given a deadline of three days to submit the examination form online.



PRINCIPAL Savitribai College of Arts Pimpalgaon Pisa, Tal. Shrigonda, Dist. Ahmednagar

Shri. Rahuldada Jagtap Patil (Ex.M.LA. Shrigonda/Nagar Constitucnoy) Chairman Karnaveer Kundikrao Ramrao Jagtap Patil Kukadi Coo, Sugar Factory, Lit. Pimpalgaon Pisa Sceretary Kukadi Education Society, Pimpalgaon Pisa,

Dr. Shivajirao Dhage Principal M.A.,LLB.,M.Ed.,M.Phil.,Ph.D



कुकडी एज्युकेशन सोसायटीचे साविजीबाई कला महाविद्यालय

पिंपळगांव पिसा,ता.श्रीगोंदा,जि.अहमदनगर. ४१३७०३ फोन नं., : (०२४८७) २५४०९५ फॅक्स नं. : (०२४८७) २५४०९५ मो. ९४०३९६५४४४

नॅक पुर्नमूल्यांकन 'बी++' दर्जा

website : www.savitribaicollegeofarts.in,AISHE Code : C-41289 email : savitribaicollege295@gmail.com, savitribaicollege@gmail.com Permanently Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University. ID.NO.PU/AN/A/58/1999,Code No.295 Affiliated to UGC under section 2 (F) & 12 (B) F.No.8-166/2013 (CPP-I/C), dated 7th may 2013

संस्थापक – कुकडी एज्युकेशन सोसायटी मा.आ.श्री.राहुलदादा कुंडलिकराव जगताप पार्टील संस्थापक – कुकडी एज्युकेशन सोसायटी

जा.क्रं.

दि. /

/202

Kukadi Education Society's

SAVITRIBAI COLLEGE ARTS

Pimpalgaon Pisa, Tal. Shrigonda, Dist. Ahmednagar

EXAM COMMITTEE

Year 2023 – 2024

Sr. No.	Name of the Committee Member	Designation
1.	Dr. S. R. Dudhkawade	College Exam. Officer
2.	Dr. N. D. Wajage	Member
3.	Dr. D. M. Shete	Member
4.	Dr. N. D. Shitole	Member
5.	Dr. R. D. Shirke	Member
6.	Prof. S. K. Thorat	Member
7.	Prof. G. S. Dahiwale	Member



Savitribai College of Arts

Savitribai College of Arts Pimpalgaon Pisa, Tal. Shngonda, Dist. Ahmednagar



Kukadi Education Society's Savitribai College of Arts

Pimpalgaon Pisa Tal. Shrigonda Dist. Ahmednagar 413703 Phone : (02487) 254095 Fax : (02487) 254095 Mob. 9403965444

NAAC Accreditated 'C' Grade

website : www.savitribaicollegeofarts.in, AISHE Code : C-41289 email : savitribaicollege295@gmail.com, savitribaicollege@gmail.com Permanently Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University. ID. NO.PU/AN/A/58/1999, Code No. 295 Affiliated to UGC under section 2 (F) & 12 (B) F.No.8-166/2013 (CPP-I/C), dated 7th May 2013

Late Shri. Kundalikrao Jagtap Patil Founder : Kukadi Education Society Ex.MLA Shri. Rahuldada Jagtap Patil Secretary : Kukadi Education Society Dr. Shivajirao Dhage Principal

Date :

/20

Outward No.

Examination Reforms(CBCS)

In the year 2019-20, Savitribai Phule pune , University Pune (Where college is affiliated) started CBCS semester pattern at UG level. This is applicable to the first year students who get enrolled in first year of UG programme. The second year and third year students continued with yearly pattern of 2013.

At UG Level programmes (CBCS) 30%-70% pattern is followed where end semester examination of 70 marks is carried out by University and 30 marks for the internal evaluation is conducted at department level. Departments are free to adopt any methods of evaluation out of the methods recommended by the affiliating University and which is finalized and recommended in CIE policy of the College. It includes Unit Tests, Home Assignments, oral, Group Discussion, projects, seminars ect. Each Department decided about the method and accordingly plan the activity as per the planning in CIE Calendar.

CBCS pattern has been implemented for the year 2020-21 SYBA and 2021-22 TYBA class. In the academic year 2020-21, due to COVID-19 pandemic, all departments have followed the academic calendar and organized CIE activities online. The records of internal evaluation is maintained at department level. The marks are to be filled on internal portal provide by affiliating university within the stipulated time and it has been done by all the departments. The university end semester examination was conducted online through proctored examination tool.

College Exam Officer Savitribai College of Arts Pimpalgaon Pisa, Tal. Shrigonda, Dist. Ahmednagar



Savitribai College of Arts Pimpalgaon Pisa, Tal. Shngonda, Dist. Ahmednagar